

\222
SLP(Crl.)... 707 OF 2002

ITEM No.39

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.707

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2002

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2001 in CRLA 670/92
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARAVANAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 707/2002 for c/delay in filing SLP and for
c/delay in refiling SLP) (With Office Report)

Date : 01/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

On the prayer of learned advocate appearing in
support of the petition, let this matter stand over for
a period of four weeks. The petitioner, however, would
be at liberty to file an additional affidavit
containing additional documents.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar